

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



R2022-669

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

6/22/2022 Austin (34)

Resolution

Tribute to late Marion Hall Lee

MEMORIAL RESOLUTION CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF MARION HALL LEE

WHEREAS, Marion Hall Lee, beloved sister, grandmother, and great-grandmother, passed away on April 27, 2022, at 75 years old; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of Marion's passing by the Honorable Carrie M. Austin, Alderman of the 34th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Marion was born to the late Laura Daniels Whiteside and Morris Whiteside on May 8th, 1946; she accepted Christ at an early age; and

WHEREAS, Marion moved to Chicago, Illinois in 1967 where she worked at St. Elizabeth Hospital as a Registered Nurse for 41 glorious years; and

WHEREAS, Marion loved her family and was always there for them; she always ensured they had what they needed to feel comfortable; through her talks, she instilled unforgettable life lessons and manners in her grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Marion is preceded in death by her mother Laura Daniels Whiteside; her brothers, Robert Whiteside, Lemuel Whiteside; and John Wesley Whiteside; she leaves to mourn in her absence, Carolyn Whiteside-Kendall (Alon) Jonesboro of Arkansas, Ingrid Whiteside-Fizer (Don) of Chicago, Illinois, and Marcella Whiteside of Chicago, Illinois; two grandchildren, Keeshia Whiteside-Jaynes (Sharie) of Aurora, Illinois, and Meshala Whiteside of Chicago, Illinois; three siblings. Gennie North of Dallas, Texas, Doris Callahan of Brinkley, Arkansas, and Harry Davis Daniels (Jeanine) of Minneapolis, Minnesota; three great-grandchildren, Aadasia Townsell (Zay) of Woodridge, Illinois, Aaliayh Morris of Aurora, Illinois, and Aanunda Morris of Aurora, Illinois, and a host of family, nieces, nephews, and friends; and

WHEREAS, Marion will be deeply missed by her family and friends, and her personality and spirit will be missed by all who knew and loved her, now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago. gathered here this twenty-second day of June, 2022, do hereby extend our most heartfelt condolences to the family and friends of Marion Hall Lee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to the family of Marion Hall Lee as a sign of our honor and respect.

> CARRIE M. AUSTIN Alderman, 34th Ward